UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1721215064 Fee: \$56.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/31/2017 10:07 AM Pg: 1 of 5

Recording Requested By/Return To:

Wells Fargo P.O. Box 31557 MAC B6955-013 Billings, MT 59107-9900

This Instrument Prepared by:

Wells Fargo Bank
MAC P6101-170
P.O. Box 4149
Portland, OR 97208-4149
1-800-945-3066

01146-52300 /2 CF

Parcel#: N/S

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data]

Reference: 9017380447 - 20041747400452

SUBCRPINATION AGREEMENT FOR MORTGACE (WITH FUTURE ADVANCE CLAUSE)

Effective Date: 5/30/2017

Current Lien Amount: \$110,000.00

Senior Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Subordinating Lender: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

STEWART TITLE 700 E. Diehl Road, Suite 180 Naperville, IL 60563

If Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. is subordinating to Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., this countent is notice that the lien securing the loan or line of credit serviced by the Wells Fargo Bank Home Equity Group is subordinated to the first lien loan being originated or modified by the Wells Fargo Home Mortgage Group.

Property Address: 2954 S MICHIGAN AVE UNIT A, CHICAGO, IL 60616

THIS AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), effective as of the Effective Date above, is made by and among the Subordinating Lender, and the Senior Lender named above.

The Subordinating Lender has an interest in the Property by virtue of a Mortgage (With Future Advance Clause) (the "Existing Security Instrument") given by ROBERT BLACK AND LOVIE L. MILLER, HUSBAND AND WIFE, covering that real property, more particularly described as follows:

See Attached Exhibit A

which document is dated the 8th day of July, 2004, and which was filed in Document ID# 0422306073 at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of COOK, State of Illinois.

The Senior Lender has agreed to make a new loan or amend an existing loan in the original principal amount NOT to exceed \$95,000.00 (the "New Loan or Amended Loan"), provided that the New Loan or Amended Loan is secured by a first lien mortgage on the Property (the "New Security Instrument") in favor of the Senior Lender. To be recorded concurrently with this agreement.

1721215064 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The Subordinating Lender is willing to subordinate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement. If, however, the New Loan or Amended Loan exceeds \$95,000.00 the Subordination Agreement is VOID. Further, if the Borrower(s) do not agree to the reduced credit limit, if applicable, then this Agreement is VOID.

N/A The Senior Lender has an existing loan in the original principal amount of N/A (the "Senior Loan") to the Borrower, which was intended to be secured by a first lien mortgage on the Property. The Senior Loan is secured by a Deed of Trust, executed by Borrower, as trustor, in favor of N/A, as trustee for the benefit of Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., as beneficiary and recorded on N/A in N/A N/A at page N/A (or as No. N/A) of the Records of the Office of the Recorder of the County of N/A, State of Illinois (the "Senior Security Instrument"). Through an inadvertent error, the Junior Security Instrument was recorded prior to the Senior Security Instrument.

The Sub rd nating Lender is willing to subordinate the lien of the Existing Security Instrument to the lien of the New Security Instrument under the terms set forth in this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the above recitals, the covenants herein contained, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

A. Agreement to Subordinate

- If all terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement are met, the Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the New Security Instrument. This Agreement is effective as to any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.
- N/A If all terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, remet, Subordinating Lender hereby subordinates the lien of the Existing Security Instrument, and all of its modifications, extensions and renewals, to the lien of the Senior Lender's Security Instrument. This Agr. en ert is effective as to any sum whose repayment is presently secured or which may in the future be secured by the Existing Security Instrument.

B. General Terms and Conditions

Binding Effect - This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective heirs, legal representatives, successors and assigns of the parties hereto and all of those holding title under any of them.

Nonwaiver -

- This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or non-election by New Lender or the trustee(s) under the New Security Instrument or related documents shall affect this Agreement.
- N/A This Agreement may not be changed or terminated orally. No indulgence, waiver, election or nonelection by Senior Lender or the trustee(s) under the Existing Security Instrument or related documents shall affect this Agreement.

Severability – The invalidity or unenforceability of any portion of this Agreement shall not affect the remaining provisions and portions of this Agreement.

C. Signatures and Acknowledgements

The Subordinating Lender, through its authorized officer, has set its hand and seal as of the Effective Date above unless otherwise indicated.

1721215064 Page: 3 of 5

OFFICIAL STAMP
MARISSA MARL NF ZUBRICK
NOTARY PUBLIC - DREGON

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 4. 2000

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SUBORDINATING LENDER:			
Wells Fargo Banka N.A.		6/20/12	
By M		//50//	
(Signature) Barbara A. Edwar	rds oan Documentation	Date	
FOR NOTARIZATION OF LEN	DER PERSONNEL	•	
STATE OF Oregon)		
COUNTY OF Multnomah)		
The foregoing Subordionion Agree	ement was acknowledged before m	ne, a notary public or other official qualified	to
administer oaths thisday	of May	, 2017 , by Barbara A. Edwards, as	
	an ority granted by its Board of D	Subordinating Lender, on behalf of said birectors. S/he is personally known to me or h	18\$
Men	(Notary Pu	blic)	
	Coll		
	. 4/) _* ,	

1721215064 Page: 4 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Reference Number: 9017380447

Legal Description:

HE360 EX A LCL DBSC - H28121278 ray 20150112

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Vesting: Robert Black and Lovie L. Miller, as joint tenants

Legal Description: PARCEL 1:

UNIT A: THE SOUTH 23.25 FEET OF LOT 5 AND ALL OF LOTS 6 AND 7 AND THE EAST 1/2 OF THE VACATED NORTH-SOUTH ALLEY ADJOINING SAID LOTS IN AARON GIBB'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH INC OF ALL THAT PART NORTH OF THE SOUTH 33 FEET OF LOT 94 OF THE CANAL TRUSTEE'S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE 7-HIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, (EXCEPT FROM SAID PROPERTY TAKEN AS A TRACT, THE EAST 146.45 FEET THEREOF) IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS FOR INGRESS AND EGF. ESS, USE AND ENJOYMENT OVER, ACROSS AND UPON OPEN AREAS AS DESCRIBED AND SET & DRTH IN THE KENT MANSION TOWNHOMES DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, MESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 97184454.

fin- 17-27-309-045-0000